

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

235 CARTWRIGHT CENTER 1725 STATE STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8717

SA1516-063: Resolution Approving the Bylaws of the Joint Sexual Violence Action Committee

DATE: April 20th, 2016 AUTHOR(S): Patrick Brever

SPONSOR(S): Joint Sexual Violence Action Committee

WHEREAS; the Student Senate approved the creation of the Joint Sexual Violence Action Committee contingent upon the committee submitting bylaws for the Student Senate to approve;

WHEREAS; the committee has written bylaws and requests Student Senate to approve them.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; The Student Association of the University of Wisconsin- La Crosse approves and adopts the bylaws of the Joint Sexual Violence Action Committee.

Molly Davies Date
President, Student Senate

Vice-President, Student Association

04-27-2016 Date

President, Student Association